DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2023-994442

Pgs=3

03/03/2023 09:28 AM

A.P.N. 1420-19-101-015

When recorded mail to: Wendy Sue Garner 3180 Highway 395 N. Minden NV 89423

AFFIDAVIT—DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA) :ss CARSON CITY)

WENDY SUE GARNER, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That RAYMOND GARNER, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as RAYMOND S. GARNER named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale dated August 21, 2019 signed by Raymond S. Garner as Trustee, recorded as Instrument No. 2019-935463 on September 20, 2019 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada, located on the west side of Highway 395 North and the east side of Hobo Hot Springs Road just south of Powers Avenue in Minden, NV, bounded and described:

At that portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 19, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the West right of way line of Nevada State Highway Route 3, (U.S. 395) which point bears South 80° 55' 54" East a distance of 2423.64 feet from the Northwest corner of said Section 19: thence South 0° 06' West a distance of 782 feet to a point: Thence North 24° 54" East a distance of 441.35 feet to a point: Thence North 89° 54' East a distance of 595.48 feet to the True point of Beginning. Excepting that portion conveyed to the State of Nevada Department of Transportation in July, 1986. See Doc # 0671658, Book 0306, Page 1.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WENDY SUE GARNER and HOLLY DURAE TOWNERY are the Trustees of the GARNER FAMILY TRUST.

Williams

WENDY SUE GARNER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 2 day of MANC/2023 by WENDY SUE GARNER.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ROBIN A. WILLIAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT, No. 94-3167-3
MY APPT, EXPIRES FEBRUARY 19, 2026



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

		# 3
E 1	5.	
200		
~ .		TANKAN S
		€. E.

CASE FI	LE NO. 4331669		CER.	TIFICATE	OF D	EATH			202	300197	6		
TYPE OR								1		FILE NUMBE			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH								
PERMANENT BLACK INK	,	Raymond			GARNER			January 31, 2023					
3210111111	36 CITY TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSE	ITAL OR OTH	ER INSTITUTION -	-Name(If n	not either, give	street ar 3	e.lf Hosp, or Inst. i	ndicate DO	A,OP/Emer. Rm	1. 4. S	EX	
DECEDENT	Minden	number)		3180 Hwy	395		In	patient(Specify)	Home	\ \		Male	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		6. Hispanic O		7a. AGE	-Last birthday	7b UNDER	1 YEAR 7c. UND	ER 1 DAY	8. DATE OF F	BIRTH (Mc	/Day/Yr)	
	Wh		No - Non-Hispanic (Ye			82	MOS	DAYS HOURS MINS August			st 15, 19	940	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	F WHAT COU				S (Specify)	12. SURVIVING SE	OUSE'S NAM	DUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)				
HANDROOK	name country) California 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	o States				-							
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	9617	14a. USUAL U	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Do				145 KIN	D OF BUSINESS	Liver in our Annea				
RESIDENCE ITEMS		Basiness Owner					VEET AND	Estate Liqu	udations		orces?		
1							REET AND N				15e INSIDE LIMITS (Spe	CITY cify Yes	
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	Douglas		Minden			Hwy 35			76	or No)	Yes	
PARENTS	1	Raymond GARI		/	17	'. MOTHER/P.	ARENT - NA	AME (First Middle		ffix)	N	1	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o			405 MAILING ADD	DESC	101	7		XTON		74		
	, ,,,	GARNER		18b. MAILING ADD				or Town, State, 2				١	
	L		WION CENE	TERY OR ODEMA	TORY N	AME	ISDV BIVO	Carson City,					
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. C			CEMETERY OR CREMATORY - NAME Eastside Memorial Park			,	19c. L	OCATION City or Town State Minden Nevada 89423				
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		ding on Cush	7%	7%					ien Nevada	89423		
	LYLE	P MEYER	curry as sucry	LICENSE NUM	I DIRECT	OF ZUC, NAM		DRESS OF FACIL le Memorial P		rale 8 Crom	nationa		
		RE AUTHENTICAT	ΈD	FD8		1		1600 Buckeye F					
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR			· ·	7	1		7					
	21a. To the best of my know	wledge, death occurred	at the time, da	ate and place and d	lue à	22a. On the	basis of exam	nination and/or inves	tigation, in	mypoinion death	occurred		
	P = 10 110 Cause(s) stated (Sigi	nature & Title)		AUTHENTICATI	ED 육법	at the time, o	iate and place	e and due to the cau	ise(s) stated	l (Signature & Ti	tle)		
CERTIFIER	2'h DATE SIGNED (Mo/f	NITA SCHWAR		EATH	— 돌등	22h DATE	SIGNED (I	Ma Davida	- T 00-	HOUD OF DEA	=		
OLKIII ILK	2°b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH S February 01, 2023 00:52 2'd NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER						SIGNED	worday/11)	226.	c. HOUR OF DEATH			
	ع 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN	G PHYSICIAN IF OTH		700	Be Completed b	22d PRO	NOUNCED	DEAD (Mo/Day/Y)	1 22e.	PRONOUNCE	DEAD A	T (Hour)	
	그 (Type or Print)			7	120		75.	7/4	´			. (,	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C) (Type or Print)	2	3b. LICENSE N	UMBER		
		ta Schwartz MD									114		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SCOTT SHEL			24b DA (Mo/Day	TE RECEIVE		76-47		DE TO COMMU		DISEASE	
		SIGNATURE A			1. %	'''' Feb	ruary 02,	2023	YES	S L NO			
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Parkinson	(ENTER ONLY ONE	CAUSE PER L	INE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c))	\ \			:	Interval betwe	en onset	and death	
DEATH	(a)								i				
	Makaowa	A CONSEQUENCE C	F:						į	Interval between	en onset	and death	
CONDITIONS IF	30)	The The											
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE (F;		/	- /			į	Interval between	en onset	and death	
CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	(c)		<u> </u>		_/_	/			;		_	_	
CAUSE LAST	DUE 10, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE C	FC Name of Street, or other Parks		and the second	/			į	Interval between	en onset	and death	
/ /	(d)	***							;				
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT O	CONDITIONS-Condition	is contributing	to death but not re	sulting in t	the underlying	cause give	n in Part 1.	26. AUTO	PSY (Specif 27. REF	WAS CASE	CORONER	
/ /			The state of the s		and the same of th				TES OF NO	No (Spe	ERRED TO	No) No	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (N	lo/Day/Yr)	28c HOUR OF INJ	URY 2	8d. DESCRIBE I	HOW INJURY	OCCURRED					
		100											
1 1	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f, PLACE OF INJUR	Y-Athome fa	arm, street factory	office 2	8g. LOCATIO	N CT	REET OR R.F.D.	No CIT	Y OR TOWN		STATE	
1 1	Yes or No	building, etc. (Specify)	1				31	QK (K.I.,D.)		. ON TOWN		SINIE	
Th. Th.													





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records. 2/7/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

